Notice: This decision may be formally revised before it is published in the District of Columbia Register. Parties should promptly notify this office of any errors so that they may be corrected before publishing the decision. This notice is not intended to provide an opportunity for a substantive challenge to the decision.

Government of the District of Columbia Public Employee Relations Board

	_)	
In the Matter of:)	
)	
American Federation of Government)	
Employees, Local 631)	
)	PERB Case No. 23-RC-01
Petitioner)	
)	Certification No. 172
and)	
)	
Department of Energy and Environment,)	
Urban Sustainability Administration)	
)	
Respondent)	
)	

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE

The requirements of voluntary recognition having been confirmed in the above-captioned matter by the District of Columbia Public Employee Relations Board (Board), in accordance with the District of Columbia Comprehensive Merit Personnel Act of 1978 (CMPA) and the Board's Rules, and it appearing that an exclusive representative has been properly recognized; Pursuant to the authority vested in the Board by D.C. Official Code §§ 1-605.02(1) and (2) and 1-617.10(b)(1), and in accordance with Board Rule 503.17;

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

The American Federation of Government Employees, Local 631 has been designated by the employees in the unit described below, as their exclusive representative for the purposes of collective bargaining over terms and conditions of employment with the Department of Energy and Environment, Urban Sustainability Administration.

UNIT DESCRIPTION:

Employees in the Staff Assistant DS-9 position; the Program Analyst DS-11 position; the Program Analyst DS-12 position; and the Program Analyst DS-13 position with the Department of Energy and Environment, Urban Sustainability Administration.

Certification of Representative PERB Case No. 23-RC-01 Page 2

BY ORDER OF THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD

By vote of Board Chairperson Douglas Warshof and Members Renee Bowser, Mary Anne Gibbons, and Peter Winkler.

March 16, 2023

Washington, D.C.